A RESOLUTION

authorizing an agreement with the Memorial Day Weekend -Salute to Veterans Corporation for an air show to be held at Columbia Regional Airport May 24 - 29, 2017; authorizing the City Manager to provide support services for the Memorial Day activities planned by that organization; and authorizing a parachute jump onto Broadway.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with the Memorial Day Weekend - Salute to Veterans Corporation for an air show to be held at Columbia Regional Airport May 24 - 29, 2017. The form and content of the agreement shall be substantially as set forth in "Attachment A" attached hereto and made a part hereof as fully as if set forth herein verbatim.

SECTION 2. The City Manager is authorized to provide support services for the Memorial Day activities planned by the Memorial Day Weekend - Salute to Veterans Corporation within the constraints of the city budget and taking into consideration the limited resources and operational duties of the various city departments.

SECTION 3. Memorial Day Weekend – Salute to Veterans Corporation is authorized to provide for a parachute jump onto Broadway in connection with the annual Salute to Veterans Parade in downtown Columbia.

ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2016.

ATTEST:

City Clerk

Mayor and Presiding Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

City Counselor